
WIRRAL EDUCATION AUTHORITY 
 

TERM AND HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2009/2010 

 
COMMUNITY AND VOLUNTARY CONTROLLED PRIMARY, SECONDARY AND SPECIAL SCHOOLS 

 
                     Number of 
                     Days Open 
AUTUMN TERM 2009 
            * T ** P 
Open       (Teachers)        Wednesday 2 September 
                (Pupils)             Thursday 3 September 
 
Close                                Friday 23 October                                                                      (38)      (37) 

HALF-TERM                     MONDAY 26 OCTOBER– FRIDAY 30 OCTOBER 
Open                                 Monday 2 November 
 
Close                                Friday 18 December                                                                  (35)      (35) 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY   MONDAY 21 DECEMBER – FRIDAY 1 JANUARY 

 
 

SPRING TERM 2010 
 

Open                                 Monday 4 January 
 
Close                                Friday 12 February                                                                   (30)       (30) 

HALF-TERM                     MONDAY 15 FEBRUARY– FRIDAY 19 FEBRUARY 
Open                                 Monday 22 February 
 
Close                                 Friday 26 March                                                                       (25)       (25) 

EASTER HOLIDAY         MONDAY 29 MARCH – FRIDAY 9 APRIL 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2010 
 

Open                                  Monday 12 April 
 
Close                                  Friday 28 May                                                                           (34)       (34) 

HALF-TERM                      MONDAY 31 MAY – FRIDAY 4 JUNE 
Open                                  Monday 7 June 
 
Close                                  Wednesday 21 July                                                                 (33)       (33) 

 
      TOTAL NO. OF SCHOOL DAYS           195     194 
NOTES 
* TEACHERS 
** PUPILS 
(i) WEDNESDAY 2

nd
SEPTEMBER HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS ONE ‘SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT 

DAY’.  SCHOOLS SHOULD DESIGNATE 4 ADDITIONAL DAYS FROM THE ‘PUPILS’ COLUMN TO 
USE AS SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT DAYS. PRIMARY SCHOOLS USED AS POLLING STATIONS 
WILL BE EXPECTED TO USE THE DAY OF THE MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS FOR ONE 
DEVELOPMENT DAY (SEE (iv) BELOW) 

(ii) GOOD FRIDAY – 2
nd

 APRIL 2010 
(iii) EASTER MONDAY  - 5

th
 APRIL 2010  

(iv) MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS – THURSDAY 6
th
  MAY 2010. 

(v) MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY – MONDAY  3
rd

 MAY 2010. 
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